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California Walnut Board 
INVENTORY REPORT 
Year End- As of August 31, 2025 

Crop Year 

USDA Final 
Crop Size 

(short tons) 

Inventory 
Inshell 

(short tons) 

Inventory 
Kernel

(short tons) 

Total 
Inventory 

Inshell 
Equivalent 
(short tons) 

2020 789,000 42,712 98,054 

2021 735,000 57,721 137,969 
2022 756,000 52,651 140,805 
2023 828,000 94,742 
2024 603,000 

2,503 
6,487 
9,505 
3,334 
4,402 69,641

August 31, 2025 Inventory (ISE):    

August 2025 Committed Not Shipped: 

September 4th USDA Crop Estimate: 

38,392 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------

Estimated Remaining Marketable Crop: 698,803 tons

27,648

69,641 tons 

(80,838) tons 

710,000 tons

2025 710,000 




