

California Walnut Board

INVENTORY REPORT

Year End- As of August 31, 2025



<u>Crop Year</u>	<u>USDA Final Crop Size (short tons)</u>	<u>Inventory Inshell (short tons)</u>	<u>Inventory Kernel (short tons)</u>	<u>Total Inventory Inshell Equivalent (short tons)</u>
2020	789,000	2,503	42,712	98,054
2021	735,000	6,487	57,721	137,969
2022	756,000	9,505	52,651	140,805
2023	828,000	3,334	38,392	94,742
2024	603,000	4,402	27,648	69,641
2025	710,000			

August 31, 2025 Inventory (ISE): 69,641 tons

August 2025 Committed Not Shipped: (80,838) tons

September 4th USDA Crop Estimate: 710,000 tons

Estimated Remaining Marketable Crop: **698,803 tons**